भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



Date: 26 April 2024

S.H. Anande Gowda Secretary General

Sahdev Yadav President

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**226**

'MOST URGENT'

All affiliated States / Units and Executive Members of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: Finalization of conduct of IWLF National Youth, Junior and Senior Weightlifting
Championships at Rainbow International School, Nagrota Bagwan, Himachal
Pradesh w.e.f. 6-13 October 2024.

Dear All,

Due to the change in calendar of International events, the conduct of IWLF National Youth, Junior and Senior Weightlifting Championships HAS BEEN PREPONED and will be held at <u>Rainbow</u> International School, Nagrota Bagwan, Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. 6-13 October 2024.

THE FINAL ENTRIES WILL CLOSE ON 6TH SEPTEMBER 2024. Those athletes who wish to participate in above event will have to submit their Whereabout Information w.e.f. 1-7-2024 to 30-9-2024 on the google link (will be circulated in the last week of June 2024) which will close automatically on 16th August 2024. No excuses will be accepted on any pretext whatsoever, by athletes failing to submit their Whereabout Information and such athletes will be barred from participation in National Championships at Nagrota Bagwan (Himachal Pradesh).

Kindly take a note of it and prepare for your State Championships / Departmental Games accordingly.

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda] Secretary General

C-2/18, Sector-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 (India) Ph. No.: 0120-4541605

Email: iwlf2008@gmail.com Website: www.iwlf.in



